
 

Page 1 of 1 

 

BID SUBMISSION SHEET FOR ASSET DISPOSAL 

REFERENCE # PR20240417 

Subject: Disposal of Motor Vehicles UAK 857Z and UAK876Z 
 

BIDDER’S NAME 
(COMPANY/INDIVIDUAL) 

 

ADDRESS 
 

 

PHONE NUMBER 
 

 

EMAIL ADDRESS 
 

 

 

USAID/MJAP/LPHS-EC hereby invites sealed bids from interested persons/parties for the disposal 
of two (2) project vehicles. Please indicate your price offer details in the schedule below:  

No. Qty Description Reg. No Price Offer (UGX) 

1 1 Toyota Hilux Double Cabin 
Duty free 
 

UAK 857Z  

2 1 Ford Ranger Double Cabin 
Duty free 
 

UAK876Z  

 
Submitted by:   

Signature 
 

 

Date 
 

 

 
Terms and Conditions for Sale 

i. The assets will be sold on an “as is, where is” basis. 
ii. Viewing of the assets can be carried out at no charge during the period of April 18, 2024 to April 29, 2024 at 

USAID/MJAP/LPHS-EC offices - Plot 6, Bridge Lane, Mpumudde Division, Jinja City. Viewing hours 
are from 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday to Thursday and 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM on Fridays.  

iii. Hard copy sealed bids marked “DISPOSAL OF USAID/MJAP/LPHS-EC VEHICLES; REFERENCE 
PR20240417” and addressed to the Chief of Party shall be submitted by interested persons/parties by Tuesday 
April 30, 2024 by 3:00 PM local time at USAID/MJAP/LPHS-EC offices - Plot 6, Bridge Lane, Mpumudde 
Division, Jinja City. Only sealed bids will be accepted. 

iv. The public bid opening will take place on Tuesday April 30, 2024 by 3:00 PM local time at 
USAID/MJAP/LPHS-EC offices - Plot 6, Bridge Lane, Mpumudde Division, Jinja City. 

v. Award of the contract will be based on the highest bidder.  
vi. Successful bidders will be required to pay the full amount to USAID/MJAP/LPHS-EC within 5 working days 

by direct bank transfer for which a receipt will be issued. The amount to be paid will exclude taxes and duties. If 
the successful bidder fails to pay and collect the asset within 5 days after the bid opening, the next best bidder 
shall be considered. 

vii. All inquiries should be formally channeled through mjapprocurement@mjap.mak.ac.ug ONLY. 
viii. The project reserves the right to reject or decline any or all bids without giving a reason or any explanation.  
ix. The risk and cost of dismantling, removing an asset or any other arrangements shall be the responsibility of the 

successful bidder. 

mailto:mjapprocurement@mjap.mak.ac.ug

